

General Price List

These Prices Effective July 10, 2024

Burial-Cremation-Caskets-Urns-Outer Containers

7530 E Main Street Mesa, AZ 85207 Phone: (480) 338-1497 Fax: 1-855-618-4645 horizonfuneralcare@gmail.com horizonfuneralcare.com



GENERAL PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE AUGUST 8, 2023

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

requirements mean you must only any terms you and not specifically usik yor, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement
we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. PASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR STAFF & OVERHEAD.
BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF & OVERHEAD
packages outlined in this document.)
TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO THE FUNERAL HOME (WITHIN METRO AREA)\$300.00 For the purposes of <i>Horizon Funeral Care</i> , the Phoenix Metropolitan Area is considered contiguous developed Maricopa County East of the loop 303, and the areas of Apache Junction & San Tan Valley in Pinal County.
EMBALMING
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. CREMATION
This fee is for the actual cremation process, and does not include the basic service charge, transfer of remains, or any permits, authorizations, or
containers required for cremation to take place.
OTHER PREPARATION OF REMAINS
This charge(s) include cosmetic work to prepare the deceased for viewing, and/or for washing and disinfecting when
done in lieu of embalming.
DRESSING, CASKETING, & PERSONAL CARE\$245.00
SANITARY CARE OF UNEMBALMED REMAINS
SANITARY CARE OF UNEMBALMED REMAINS
SPECIAL CARE OF DONOR REMAINS
HAIRDRESSER OR BARBER \$245.00
FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF SERVICES
USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF FOR VIEWING/VISITATION\$345.00
USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF FOR VIEWING/VISITATION
USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY
USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE
USE OF FACILITIES, EQUITMENT, AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE
IDENITIFICATION VIEWING (INCLUDES BASIC PREPARATION)
MAILING CREMATED REMAINS\$250.00
CONSULATE COORDINATION FOR TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO MEXICO\$1495.00
SPANISH DOCUMENT TRANSLATION FOR TRANSFER
FINGERPRINTING. \$195.00
MEDICAL DEVICE REMOVAL
MEDICAL DEVICE REMOVAL.
OVERTIME FEES/CHARGES
WITNESS CREMATION\$995.00
OVERTIME FEE OF STAFF FOR SATURDAY OR EVENING SERVICE\$495.00
OVERTIME FEE OF STAFF FOR SUNDAY/HOLIDAY VISITATION OR CEREMONY\$4995.00
RUSH CREMATION/EXPEDITION FEE\$495.00
In recognition of the following holidays, Horizon Funeral Care will be closed on New Years Eve, New Years Day, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day,
Thanksgiving Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Veteran's Day, and Labor Day. Funeral ceremonies will not be scheduled on these
recognized holidays or on Sundays; most cemeteries will be closed. If a holiday/Sunday visitation, ceremony, burial or cremation is allowed on a
case by case basis you can expect to pay a sizeable holiday fee to any other organizations that assist in your request.
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
FUNERAL COACH/HEARSE (PER NEED WITHIN 40 MILES OF FUNERAL HOME)\$395.00
UTILITY VEHICLE\$295.00
ADDITIONAL TRANSFER OF REMAINS IN METRO AREA\$295.00
ADDITIONAL MILEAGE CHARGE OUT OF AREA\$2.50/MILE

7530 E Main Street Mesa, AZ 85207 Phone: (480) 338-1497 Fax: 1-855-618-4645 horizonfuneralcare@gmail.com horizonfuneralcare.com



FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGES

For your convenience the following packages consist of the options generally selected by the families we serve, and are priced at a discounted rate from our itemized offerings. Service options may be added to these packages, but not removed. These packages are available to individuals who purchase a casket, urn or cremation container from Horizon Funeral Care.

BURIAL

FUNERAL CEREMONY AND BURIAL \$3495.00 Includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparation of remains, use of facilities, equipment, and staff for visitation, use of facilities, equipment, and staff for ceremony, committal service at cemetery, use of funeral coach/hearse, and utility vehicle. (This charge does not include casket, outer burial container, cemetery fees, or cash advanced items.) GRAVESIDE CEREMONY AND BURIAL.....\$3195.00 Includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparation of remains, use of facilities, equipment, and staff for visitation, use of equipment and staff for ceremony, committal service at cemetery, use of funeral coach/hearse, and utility vehicle. (This charge does not include casket, outer burial container, cemetery fees or cash advanced items.) IMMEDIATE BURIAL.....\$1395.00-2890.00 Our charge includes transfer of remains to funeral home, sanitary care of unembalmed remains, sheltering and/or refrigeration of remains for up to two days, minimum portion of basic service charge for funeral director and staff, transportation to cemetery via utility vehicle at our convenience. (This charge does not include casket, outer burial container, cemetery fees, or cash advanced items.) IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CLOTH COVERED WOOD CASKET......\$2290.00 IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH 20 GAUGE STEEL CASKET.....\$2890.00 CREMATION FUNERAL CEREMONY AND CREMATION.....\$3895.00 Includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparation of remains, use of facilities, equipment, and staff for visitation, use of facilities, equipment, and staff for ceremony, use of funeral coach/hearse for church service, utility vehicle, and crematory fee. (This charge does not include rental casket or other cremation container, additional cremation fees for bariatric cases, or cash advanced items.) MEMORIAL SERVICE AND CREMATION.....\$2295.00 Our charge includes a direct cremation with memorial or committal service at funeral home or other location, transfer of remains

7530 E Main Street Mesa, AZ 85207 Phone: (480) 338-1497 Fax: 1-855-618-4645 horizonfuneralcare@gmail.com horizonfuneralcare.com

to funeral home, sanitary care of unembalmed remains, sheltering and/or refrigeration of remains for up to two days, minimum portion of basic service charge for funeral director and staff, transportation to crematory and crematory fee. (This charge does not include rental casket or other cremation container, additional cremation fees for bariatric cases, or cash advanced items.)



DIRECT CREMATION

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers that we provide are made of fiberboard with or without an outside covering. If you provide your own container the body must be completely encased, the material must be combustible, and it must comply with required standards. If the container is made of any form of wood an additional fee will be charged.

ONLINE DIRECT CREMATION......\$795.00-\$1695.00 Our charge includes a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies for remains up to 200 lbs., transfer of remains to funeral home, sanitary care of unembalmed remains, sheltering and/or refrigeration of remains for up to four days, portion of basic service charge for funeral director and staff, permit fee, coordination of online arrangements, alternative container (or container provided by family), transportation to crematory and crematory fee. (This charge does not include viewing, visitation, ceremony, additional cremation/container fees for bariatric cases, or cash advanced items, or in person arrangement conference.) ONLINE DIRECT CREMATION W/ WOOD BOTTOM CONTAINER......\$1195.00 TRADITIONAL DIRECT CREMATION.....\$1095.00-\$1995.00 Our charge includes a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies for remains up to 200 lbs., transfer of remains to funeral home, sanitary care of unembalmed remains, sheltering and/or refrigeration of remains for up to four days, portion of basic service charge for funeral director and staff, permit fee, in-person arrangement conference, alternative container (or container provided by family), transportation to crematory and crematory fee. (This charge does not include viewing, visitation, ceremony, additional cremation/container fees for bariatric cases, or cash advanced items.) DIRECT CREMATION W/ CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FAMILY......\$995.00 DIRECT CREMATION W/ ALTERNATIVE MINIMUM FIBERBOARD CONTAINER......\$995.00

DIRECT CREMATION W/ WOOD BOTTOM CONTAINER	\$1495.00
DIRECT CREMATION W/ FIBERBOARD WOOD VENEER CONTAINER	\$1995.00

BARIATRIC CREMATION......\$995.00 + \$1.50/LB

This cremation charge is applicable to cremation of remains over 200 lbs. Weight determined in increments of 25 lbs. Our charge includes a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies for remains above 200 lbs., transfer of remains to funeral home, sanitary care of unembalmed remains, sheltering and/or refrigeration of remains for up to two days, portion of basic service charge for funeral director and staff, permit fee, transportation to crematory and crematory fee. (This charge does not include viewing, visitation, ceremony, cremation container, or cash advanced items.)

TRANSFER OF REMAINS

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME......\$1995.00

Our charge includes transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, a portion of services of Funeral Director and staff, and local transportation to a common carrier. (This charge does not include casket, shipping container, common carrier fees, or cash advanced items.)

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.....\$1995.00

7530 E Main Street Mesa, AZ 85207 Phone: (480) 338-1497 Fax: 1-855-618-4645 horizonfuneralcare@gmail.com horizonfuneralcare.com



Our charge includes transfer of remains from common carrier to funeral home, a portion of services of Funeral Director and staff, and local transportation to cemetery via utility vehicle. (This charge does not include casket, shipping container, common carrier fees, or cash advanced items.)

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES Horizon Funeral Care makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets, outer burial containers, or other funeral merchandise sold by Horizon Funeral Care. The only warranties expressed or implied, granted in connections with goods sold with this funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties, expresses or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by Horizon Funeral Care.

	CASKET PRICE LIST			
CARBON STEEL 20 GAUGE V-Ray	Crepe Interior\$2295.00			
NON-GASKETED 20 GAUGE				
CLAIR	Crepe Interior\$1695.00			
ALEX.	Crepe Interior\$1495.00			
WOOD				
CHAMPLAIN (Solid Cherry)	Velvet Interior\$4995.00			
MONTCLAIR (Solid Oak)	Velvet Interior\$2895.00			
MARQUIS (Solid & Veneer Popla	r) Crepe Interior\$2895.00			
RENAISSANCE (Solid Paulownia				
DELAWARE (Solid Paulownia)	Crepe Interior\$2495.00			
LOGAN (Cloth Covered)	Crepe Interior\$995.00			
NORWOOD (Rental Casket)	Crepe Interior\$1495.00			
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS				
CHOLLA	Cloth Interior\$745.00			
PIMA	Bed & Pillow Interior\$595.00			
TRANSPORT CONTAINERS				
SHIPPING CONTAINER	(Wood Base/Cardboard Shell)\$395.00			
METAL TRANSFER CASE	Metal Interior\$1895.00			
URN PRICE LIST				
Legacy Bamboo\$250.00 Classic Blue\$250.00	Legacy Cherry\$250.00 Classic Pewter\$250.00 Glenwood Marble\$250.00 Allegiance\$250.00			

7530 E Main Street Mesa, AZ 85207 Phone: (480) 338-1497 Fax: 1-855-618-4645 horizonfuneralcare@gmail.com horizonfuneralcare.com



OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST

Concrete Grave Liner	\$1095.00
Trigard Estate	\$1595.00
Trigard Estate XL	\$2095.00
Vault Company Setup & Lowering).	\$795.00

MISC. MERCHANDISE

MISC. MERCHANDISE		
PREMIUM MEMORIAL PACKAGE\$895.00		
The premium package provides a register book, 100 customized premium memorial folders containing two color photos of the deceased. A crucifix is included if requested.	r	
COLOR CUSTOM MEMORIAL PACKAGE	1	
CUSTOM MEMORIAL PACKAGE\$295.00 The custom package provides a register book, 100 prayer cards or 100 customized memorial folders containing a black and white photo of the deceased. A crucifix is included if requested.	a	

7530 E Main Street Mesa, AZ 85207 Phone: (480) 338-1497 Fax: 1-855-618-4645 horizonfuneralcare@gmail.com

horizonfuneralcare.com